PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3545733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARTLETT WADE SMITH IV	09/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLULAR SOUTH, INC. D/B/A C SPIRE WIRELESS
Street Address:	1018 HIGHLAND COLONY PKWY
City:	RIDGELAND
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39157

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14175741

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024293000

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: HAROLD H FOX

Address Line 1: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

Address Line 2: 1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NEW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19299.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA M. FIELDING
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Fielding/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=Smith#page1.tif source=Smith#page2.tif

PATENT 503499108 REEL: 036672 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Bartlett Wade Smith, IV of Madison, Mississippi; hereby assign to Cellular South, Inc. d/b/a C Spire Wireless, having a place of business at 1018

Highland Colony Pkwy, Ridgeland, Mississippi, a corporation of Mississippi, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled "Video to Data," filed August 5, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/175,741, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	et my hand and seal at
this 28th day of Suptember	
B. Wade Smith City of Ridge and: : ss. Country of Madison: Signature witnessed by:	ID No 22487 ROTARY PUBLIC Comm Expires Wavember 8, 2016
9-28-15 Date	WITNESS: Yancy Syonday Printed Name: Nancy S Jordan Address: 1018 Nighland Colony Pky Suite 300 Ridgeland MS 39157
Signature witnessed by: 9-28-15 Date	WITNESS: June Jones Printed Name: Kerw Thomas Address: 1018 Highland Colony Pkwy Sale 300 Praguland MS 39157